
#13 Women's 100m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 FLYNN, Anelie SR Plymouth Regional 18.68 1(1) 8

2 BRADLEY, Kiera SO Derryfield 19.90 1(2) 6

3 HERSHEY, Tegan SO Plymouth Regional 21.58 1(3) 4

4 PITMAN, Maggie SO Plymouth Regional 21.60 2(1) 2

5 MITCHELL, Nella FR Derryfield 23.12 2(2) 1

6 BURKE-SMITH, Signy SR Hillsboro-Deering 27.30 3(1)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3

1 FLYNN, Anelie SR Plymouth Regional 18.68

2 BRADLEY, Kiera SO Derryfield 19.90

3 HERSHEY, Tegan SO Plymouth Regional 21.58

Section 2 of 3

1 PITMAN, Maggie SO Plymouth Regional 21.60

2 MITCHELL, Nella FR Derryfield 23.12

Section 3 of 3

1 BURKE-SMITH, Signy SR Hillsboro-Deering 27.30

#2 Women's 100 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 MACNEIL, Tasha SR Con-Val 13.48 1(1) 8

2 WATSON, Jennifer SO Plymouth Regional 13.96 1(2) 6

3 PIETRONIRO, Ellis SO Plymouth Regional 14.39 1(3) 4

4 POST, Callie FR Con-Val 14.86 2(1) 2

5 SANCHEZ, Sandra SR Wilton-Lyndeboroug 15.09 3(1) 1

6 VINCENT, Makayla JR Hillsboro-Deering 15.13 2(2)

7 KAY, Addison JR Plymouth Regional 15.38 2(3)

8 STEWARD, Abigail SO Derryfield 15.40 1(4)

9 PRICE, Josey FR Plymouth Regional 15.41 3(2)

10 JOHNSON, Brooke JR Con-Val 15.51 2(4)

11 CROUSE, Kelsey JR Wilton-Lyndeboroug 15.72 3(3)

12 DODGE, Alia SO Con-Val 15.98 2(5)

13 SURKHABI, Alexandra FR Plymouth Regional 16.05 3(4)

14 MICHAUD, Maisie SO Con-Val 16.20 1(5)

15 WOODHOUSE, Mariah SO Con-Val 16.80 2(6)

16 GAUDREAU, Willow FR Derryfield 17.49 3(5)

17 BURKE-SMITH, Signy SR Hillsboro-Deering 18.20 3(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3

1 MACNEIL, Tasha SR Con-Val 13.48

2 WATSON, Jennifer SO Plymouth Regional 13.96

3 PIETRONIRO, Ellis SO Plymouth Regional 14.39

4 STEWARD, Abigail SO Derryfield 15.40

5 MICHAUD, Maisie SO Con-Val 16.20
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#2 Women's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 2 of 3

1 POST, Callie FR Con-Val 14.86

2 VINCENT, Makayla JR Hillsboro-Deering 15.13

3 KAY, Addison JR Plymouth Regional 15.38

4 JOHNSON, Brooke JR Con-Val 15.51

5 DODGE, Alia SO Con-Val 15.98

6 WOODHOUSE, Mariah SO Con-Val 16.80

Section 3 of 3

1 SANCHEZ, Sandra SR Wilton-Lyndeboroug 15.09

2 PRICE, Josey FR Plymouth Regional 15.41

3 CROUSE, Kelsey JR Wilton-Lyndeboroug 15.72

4 SURKHABI, Alexandra FR Plymouth Regional 16.05

5 GAUDREAU, Willow FR Derryfield 17.49

6 BURKE-SMITH, Signy SR Hillsboro-Deering 18.20

#10 Women's 1600 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 ENGLUND, Elli SO Plymouth Regional 5:38.50 8

1:18.92 1:26.23 (2:45.14) 1:27.30 (4:12.44) 1:26.07 (5:38.50)

2 ENGLUND, Addison SR Plymouth Regional 5:45.73 6
1:24.00 1:27.03 (2:51.02) 1:27.72 (4:18.73) 1:27.00 (5:45.73)

3 BOYER, Anna JR Plymouth Regional 6:04.68 4
1:27.55 1:35.90 (3:03.44) 3:01.25 (6:04.68)  (6:04.68)

4 HANNON, Heron JR Plymouth Regional 6:17.59 2
1:32.97 1:38.80 (3:11.77) 1:25.84 (4:37.61) 1:39.98 (6:17.59)

5 GERVEZ, Claire FR Plymouth Regional 6:30.69 1
1:33.50 1:39.18 (3:12.67) 1:38.31 (4:50.98) 1:39.72 (6:30.69)

6 PETROV, Elizabeth SR Con-Val 7:34.60
1:37.94 1:54.46 (3:32.39) 2:03.91 (5:36.30) 1:58.31 (7:34.60)

#18 Women's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Plymouth Regional (A) 54.05 8

2 Con-Val (A) 56.39 6

3 Plymouth Regional (B) 59.09 4

4 Wilton-Lyndeborough (A) 1:04.02 2

#6 Women's 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 DAVIS, Aida SR Con-Val 1:04.74 1(1) 8

2 VALENTI, Sydney SR Plymouth Regional 1:06.08 1(2) 6

3 TOWERS, Violet SR Plymouth Regional 1:06.44 1(3) 4

4 ENGLUND, Elli SO Plymouth Regional 1:08.65 1(4) 2

5 STEWARD, Abigail SO Derryfield 1:10.33 2(1) 1

6 HARRIS, Lexi JR Hillsboro-Deering 1:24.29 2(2)

7 MACKIE, Sara SO Con-Val 1:24.92 1(5)
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#6 Women's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
8 COMTOIS, Rory FR Plymouth Regional 1:25.91 2(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 DAVIS, Aida SR Con-Val 1:04.74

2 VALENTI, Sydney SR Plymouth Regional 1:06.08

3 TOWERS, Violet SR Plymouth Regional 1:06.44

4 ENGLUND, Elli SO Plymouth Regional 1:08.65

5 MACKIE, Sara SO Con-Val 1:24.92

Section 2 of 2

1 STEWARD, Abigail SO Derryfield 1:10.33

2 HARRIS, Lexi JR Hillsboro-Deering 1:24.29

3 COMTOIS, Rory FR Plymouth Regional 1:25.91

#16 Women's 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 HERSHEY, Tegan SO Plymouth Regional 59.28 1(1) 8

2 MITCHELL, Nella FR Derryfield 1:00.52 1(2) 6

3 PITMAN, Maggie SO Plymouth Regional 1:07.84 2(1) 4

4 VANDERHOOF, Lydia 8 Wilton-Lyndeboroug 1:11.87 2(2) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 HERSHEY, Tegan SO Plymouth Regional 59.28

2 MITCHELL, Nella FR Derryfield 1:00.52

Section 2 of 2

1 PITMAN, Maggie SO Plymouth Regional 1:07.84

2 VANDERHOOF, Lydia 8 Wilton-Lyndeboroug 1:11.87

#8 Women's 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 SUTHERLAND, Reagan JR Plymouth Regional 2:34.11 8

1:16.37 1:17.74 (2:34.11)

2 ADAIR, Whitney SO Con-Val 2:41.19 6
1:18.26 1:22.94 (2:41.19)

3 ENGLUND, Addison SR Plymouth Regional 2:47.40 4
1:21.03 1:26.38 (2:47.40)

4 PETROV, Elizabeth SR Con-Val 3:15.39 2
1:33.24 1:42.16 (3:15.39)

5 MACKIE, Sara SO Con-Val 3:16.19 1
1:33.81 1:42.38 (3:16.19)

6 COMTOIS, Rory FR Plymouth Regional 3:25.03
1:38.92 1:46.11 (3:25.03)
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#4 Women's 200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 DAVIS, Aida SR Con-Val 29.00 1(1) 8

2 WATSON, Jennifer SO Plymouth Regional 29.92 1(2) 6

3 HANNON, Heron JR Plymouth Regional 30.44 1(3) 4

4 POST, Callie FR Con-Val 30.47 1(4) 2

5 SANCHEZ, Sandra SR Wilton-Lyndeboroug 31.09 1(5) 1

6 CLAUDIO, Ella JR Plymouth Regional 31.59 1(6)

7 VINCENT, Makayla JR Hillsboro-Deering 32.35 2(1)

8 SABATO, Courtney SO Plymouth Regional 32.53 2(2)

9 DODGE, Alia SO Con-Val 33.43 2(3)

10 HICKEY, McKenzie FR Plymouth Regional 33.65 2(4)

11 STUART, Aubrianna SO Plymouth Regional 34.44 3(1)

12 MICHAUD, Maisie SO Con-Val 34.53 2(5)

13 MITCHELL, Nella FR Derryfield 34.68 2(6)

14 HARRIS, Lexi JR Hillsboro-Deering 35.42 3(2)

15 VANDERHOOF, Lydia 8 Wilton-Lyndeboroug 35.82 3(3)

16 GAUDREAU, Willow FR Derryfield 36.26 3(4)

17 POPORES, Blakeslee 8 Wilton-Lyndeboroug 38.86 3(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3

1 DAVIS, Aida SR Con-Val 29.00

2 WATSON, Jennifer SO Plymouth Regional 29.92

3 HANNON, Heron JR Plymouth Regional 30.44

4 POST, Callie FR Con-Val 30.47

5 SANCHEZ, Sandra SR Wilton-Lyndeboroug 31.09

6 CLAUDIO, Ella JR Plymouth Regional 31.59

Section 2 of 3

1 VINCENT, Makayla JR Hillsboro-Deering 32.35

2 SABATO, Courtney SO Plymouth Regional 32.53

3 DODGE, Alia SO Con-Val 33.43

4 HICKEY, McKenzie FR Plymouth Regional 33.65

5 MICHAUD, Maisie SO Con-Val 34.53

6 MITCHELL, Nella FR Derryfield 34.68

Section 3 of 3

1 STUART, Aubrianna SO Plymouth Regional 34.44

2 HARRIS, Lexi JR Hillsboro-Deering 35.42

3 VANDERHOOF, Lydia 8 Wilton-Lyndeboroug 35.82

4 GAUDREAU, Willow FR Derryfield 36.26

5 POPORES, Blakeslee 8 Wilton-Lyndeboroug 38.86

#12 Women's 3200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 MAINE, Kelsey SR Plymouth Regional 12:53.49 8

1:32.24 1:39.05 (3:11.29) 1:37.33 (4:48.62) 1:37.59 (6:26.20) 1:39.71 (8:05.91) 1:39.10 (9:45.00)

1:37.30 (11:22.30) 1:31.19 (12:53.49)

2 BOYER, Anna JR Plymouth Regional 13:24.87 6
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#12 Women's 3200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts

1:33.92 1:40.14 (3:14.07) 1:42.40 (4:56.46) 1:42.29 (6:38.75) 1:41.65 (8:20.39) 1:43.72 (10:04.11)

1:44.47 (11:48.58) 1:36.29 (13:24.87)

3 INES, Leah JR Plymouth Regional 13:52.77 4
1:34.30 1:40.24 (3:14.53) 1:42.56 (4:57.09) 1:46.02 (6:43.11) 1:50.94 (8:34.05) 1:51.22 (10:25.26)

1:48.60 (12:13.86) 1:38.91 (13:52.77)

#20 Women's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Plymouth Regional (A) 4:33.78 8

2 Plymouth Regional (B) 5:20.67 6

3 Con-Val (A) 5:49.93 4

4 Con-Val (B) 5:55.41 2

#22 Women's High Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 4' 6" 4' 8" 4' 10" Pts
1 FLYNN, Anelie SR Plymouth Re 4' 8" O XO XXX 8

KEAN, Fallon JR Plymouth Re NH

#24 Women's Pole Vault

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 7' 0" Pts
BRADLEY, Kiera SO Derryfield NH XXX

#26 Women's Long Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 PITMAN, Maggie SO Plymouth Re 12' 10" 12' 5" 12' 10" FOUL 8

2 FLYNN, Anelie SR Plymouth Re 12' 9" 12' 51 /2 FOUL 12' 9" 6

3 POST, Callie FR Con-Val 12' 41 /2 FOUL 11' 21 /2 12' 41 /2 4

4 SABATO, Courtney SO Plymouth Re 11' 9" 11' 81 /2 11' 5" 11' 9" 2

5 BRADLEY, Kiera SO Derryfield 11' 11 /2 11' 11 /2 FOUL FOUL 1

6 GAUDREAU, Willow FR Derryfield 9' 1" FOUL 8' 8" 9' 1"

7 BURKE-SMITH, Signy SR Hillsboro-Dee 8' 2" FOUL 8' 2" FOUL

8 SIKOROVSKY, Zoey JR Plymouth Re 5' 10" 5' 4" 5' 10" PASS

SANCHEZ, Sandra SR Wilton-Lynde NM

#28 Women's Triple Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 VALENTI, Sydney SR Plymouth Re 31' 81 /2 31' 81 /2 30' 61 /2 31' 0" 8

#30 Women's Shot Put

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 MACNEIL, Tasha SR Con-Val 28' 43 /4 28' 43 /4 27' 41 /4 27' 01 /4 8

2 CROUSE, Kelsey JR Wilton-Lynde 25' 31 /2 FOUL 25' 0" 25' 31 /2 6

3 ALABI, Marvelous SO Derryfield 23' 83 /4 22' 4" 22' 8" 23' 83 /4 4
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#30 Women's Shot Put (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
4 CATE, Elizabeth SR Plymouth Re 22' 13 /4 22' 13 /4 21' 63 /4 21' 103 /4 2

5 BLANCHETTE, Amelia SO Con-Val 16' 113 /4 16' 13 /4 16' 113 /4 16' 31 /4 1

6 SIKOROVSKY, Zoey JR Plymouth Re 14' 3" 14' 3" 9' 01 /2 9' 5"

LEVIN, Madeleine SR Plymouth Re NM

POPORES, Blakeslee 8 Wilton-Lynde NM

KEAN, Fallon JR Plymouth Re NM

THURSTON, Jyllian SR Plymouth Re NM

#32 Women's Discus

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 DESHANE, Jennae SR Con-Val 69' 0" 35' 9" 66' 61 /2 66' 4" 69' 0" 8

2 CROUSE, Kelsey JR Wilton-Lynde 62' 10" 57' 1" 58' 7" 62' 10" 58' 5" 6

3 CATE, Elizabeth SR Plymouth Re 56' 7" 47' 10" 37' 11" 56' 7" 46' 91 /2 4

4 SURKHABI, Alexandra FR Plymouth Re 51' 11" 48' 9" 51' 31 /2 51' 11" FOUL 2

5 AMENDAH, Kimberly JR Derryfield 51' 0" 51' 0" 43' 61 /2 44' 41 /2 47' 71 /2 1

6 ALABI, Marvelous SO Derryfield 49' 2" 44' 11" 43' 10" 48' 6" 49' 2"

7 POPORES, Blakeslee 8 Wilton-Lynde 42' 1" 42' 1" 40' 5" 38' 0" 34' 7"

8 BLANCHETTE, Amelia SO Con-Val 37' 5" 37' 5" 35' 101 /2 FOUL 35' 101 /2

9 STUART, Aubrianna SO Plymouth Re 27' 0" FOUL 25' 3" FOUL 27' 0"

LEVIN, Madeleine SR Plymouth Re NM

THURSTON, Jyllian SR Plymouth Re NM

#34 Women's Javelin

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 MACNEIL, Tasha SR Con-Val 98' 10" 96' 0" 98' 10" 83' 9" 8

2 JOHNSON, Brooke JR Con-Val 84' 6" 78' 2" 84' 6" 72' 0" 6

3 BLANCHETTE, Amelia SO Con-Val 63' 8" 63' 8" 60' 9" 46' 6" 4

4 AMENDAH, Kimberly JR Derryfield 57' 1" 57' 1" 47' 8" 47' 4" 2

5 BURKE-SMITH, Signy SR Hillsboro-Dee 52' 0" 41' 4" 52' 0" 51' 0" 1

6 ALABI, Marvelous SO Derryfield 48' 9" 39' 8" 42' 4" 48' 9"

7 VANDERHOOF, Lydia 8 Wilton-Lynde 39' 10" 39' 10" 32' 1" 33' 7"

8 CATE, Elizabeth SR Plymouth Re 38' 8" 38' 3" 36' 5" 38' 8"

9 WOODHOUSE, Mariah SO Con-Val 31' 8" 31' 8" 27' 8" 23' 3"

LEVIN, Madeleine SR Plymouth Re NM

THURSTON, Jyllian SR Plymouth Re NM

KEAN, Fallon JR Plymouth Re NM

Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Plymouth Regional PLYM 175

2 Con-Val CON- 88

3 Derryfield DERR 22

4 Wilton-Lyndeborough WILT 18

5 Hillsboro-Deering HILL 1
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